
TOWN OF STRATHAM 
INCORPORATED 1716 

10 BUNKER HILL AVENUE  STRATHAM NH 03885 

VOICE (603) 772-4741  FAX (603) 775-0517 

 

 

Planning Board 

2024 Schedule of Regular Board Meetings 
 

Submittal Deadline for 

Completed Application & Materials 
FOR 

Regular Planning Board Meetings 

& Public Hearing Dates 

Wednesday December 6, 2023 
 

Wednesday January 3, 2024 

Wednesday December 20, 2023   Wednesday January 17, 2024 

Wednesday January 10, 2024 
 

Wednesday February 7, 2024 

Wednesday January 24, 2024   Wednesday February 21, 2024 

Wednesday February 7, 2024 
 

Wednesday March 6, 2024 

Wednesday February 21, 2024   Wednesday March 20, 2024 

Wednesday March 6, 2024 
 

Wednesday April 3, 2024 

Wednesday March 20, 2024   Wednesday April 17, 2024 

Wednesday April 3, 2024 
 

Wednesday May 1, 2024 

Wednesday April 17, 2024   Wednesday May 15, 2024 

Wednesday May 8, 2024 
 

Wednesday June 5, 2024 

Wednesday May 22, 2024   Wednesday June 19, 2024 

Wednesday June 12, 2024 
 

Wednesday July 10, 2024 

Wednesday July 10, 2024 
 

Wednesday August 7, 2024 

Wednesday July 24, 2024   Wednesday August 21, 2024 

Wednesday August 7, 2024 
 

Wednesday September 4, 2024 

Wednesday August 21, 2024   Wednesday September 18, 2024 

Wednesday September 4, 2024 
 

Wednesday October 2, 2024 

Wednesday September 18, 2024   Wednesday October 16, 2024 

Wednesday October 9, 2024 
 

Wednesday November 6, 2024 

Wednesday October 23, 2024   Wednesday November 20, 2024 

Wednesday November 6, 2024 
 

Wednesday December 4, 2024 

Wednesday November 20, 2024   Wednesday December 18, 2024 

Wednesday December 11, 2023 
 

Wednesday January 8, 2025 
 

NOTES:  

 All items required for a complete application must be submitted by 12:00 p.m. on the deadline day. 

 Incomplete applications will not be included on the Planning Board agenda. Applicants are advised to contact the Planning Department 

at least one week prior to a Planning Board submittal to ensure that all materials are included and the application is complete. 

 Meetings are held at the Stratham Municipal Center, 10 Bunker Hill Avenue, beginning at 7:00 p.m.  

 This schedule may change at any time subject to Board approval. 

 The Application deadline is the soonest an application may be heard by the Board, but depending on the number of applications, 

submitting by the deadline may not secure a place on the desired agenda. 

 Please note that all applications are reviewed on a first submittal basis and all applications will be reviewed within the statutory time 

requirements. 


